508453670 03/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI113715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eunoia 2022, S.L.	10/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FIZZYCAPS, S.L.	
Street Address:	Mestre Nicolau, Núm. 19, 6è	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11008140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12023491124

Email: patent@stanzioneiplaw.com,pstanzione@stanzioneiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Patrick Stanzione

Address Line 1: Suite 600

Address Line 2: 4250 N Fairfax Drive

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MANR-48-Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	patrick stanzione
SIGNATURE:	patrick stanzione
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to FIZZYCAPS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066866 FRAME: 0492

508453670

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between

EUNOIA 2022, S.L. (Assignor) Pallars, 193 08005 BARCELONA (Spain)

And

FIZZYCAPS, SL (Assignee) Mestre Nicolau, Núm. 19, 6è 08021 BARCELONA (Spain)

This is the certify that Assignor and Assignee hereby reach an agreement concerning the following Patent in U.S.:

- Appl. N. 16/313,545 (11008140)

that Assignor voluntarily assigns all the rights and interests of the mentioned Patent to Assignee in USPTO and the Assignee is the only owner of the mentioned Patent.

EUNOIA 2022, S.L.

Date: 2nd October 2023

Logar Anibor Gblart

Signature:

(Name signator

FIZZYCAPS, SL

Date: \ 2nd October 2023

Signature:

(Name signatory)

MICENA MODE UBERNI

PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 066866 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 03/22/2024